900728350 10/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM763935

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900713797

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weld North Education LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imagine Learning LLC		
Street Address:	8860 East Chaparral Road, Suite 100		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85250		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5132460	INTELLIFY
Registration Number:	5132498	INTELLIFY LEARNING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Nicole Kinsley Esq., Foley Hoag LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Kinsley, Esq. **SIGNATURE:** /Nicole Kinsley/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0397 900728350

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 08/15/2022